




Antonelli Bros Ltd, Soapstone Way, Irlam, M44 6RA

0161 789 4485

info@antonelli.co.uk

Finished Goods Specification

Product

Product Title	Dipped Torino Waffle			
Product Code	CTORD1			
Contents per box	160			
Width	50mm (±3mm)	Height	163mm (±5mm)	
Weight	21g (±3g)			
Description	Natural top single serving waffle cone dipped in chocolate coating.			
Durability	12 months from manufacture in ambient conditions.			

Recipe & Declaration

Ingredient	Country of origin
Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine),	UK
Sugar,	UK, Sweden, France
Palm Oil,	Sweden, Papua New Guinea, Indonesia, Malaysia
Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,	Sweden
Soya Lecithin,	India, the Netherlands, Sweden
Emulsifier E492 - Sorbitan Tristearate,	Sweden
Emulsifier; E476 - Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate,	Sweden
Dextrose,	Belgium, Germany, Italy, Spain
Flavouring	UK
Bicarbonate of Soda,	UK
Salt,	UK
Declaration: <u>Wheat</u> Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, <u>Soya</u> Lecithin, Emulsifiers; Sorbitan Tristearate, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Dextrose, Flavouring, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt.	

Allergen Status

Allergen	In product supplied	Handled onsite
Cereals containing gluten	Yes	Yes
Celery	No	No
Crustaceans	No	No
Eggs	No	No
Fish	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Dairy	No	Yes
Molluscs	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Peanuts	No	Yes (Held in segregated area)
Tree nuts	No	No
Sesame	No	No
Version: 3		Issued on: 07/05/2021
Issued by: D Schofield		Review by: 07/05/2024

Soya	Yes	Yes
Sulphites present >10ppm	No	No

Suitability

Is this product suitable for?	Answer	Reason
Coeliac	No	Contains wheat flour
Organic status	No	
Vegetarian	Yes	
Vegan	Yes	

Microbiological Standards

Organism	Target
TVC	<10 ³ cfu/g
Coliforms	<10 ³ cfu/g
Yeasts	<10 ² cfu/g
Moulds	<10 ² cfu/g
B. cereus	<10 ² cfu/g
E. coli	<10 cfu/g
Staphylococci	<10 cfu/g

Nutrition

	100g	Per (21g) cone
Energy (kcal)	301	63
Energy (kJ)	1260	265
Fat	12g	3g
of which Saturates	5g	1g
Carbohydrates	49g	10g
of which Sugars	26g	5g
Protein	3g	<1g
Salt	<0.1g	<0.1g

Information is calculated from USDA data.

Packaging & Palletisation

Component	Materials used	Weight of (g)	Description	
Box	Cardboard	350	A cardboard case with plastic liner, containing layers of cones packed with white cardboard strips and divided by layer cards. Gross case weight:4.255 Kg	
Liner Bag	Plastic	30		
Layer Pads 2PAPFIT (35g)	Card x 5	175		
White Strips 2PAPWAFU (17g)	Cardboard x 20	340		
Cones per case	Cases per layer	Layers per pallet	Cases per pallet	Cones per pallet
160	9	8	72	11,520
Gross weight of pallet		306 Kg approx.		

Version: 3	Issued on: 07/05/2021
Issued by: D Schofield	Review by: 07/05/2024